In the Housing Rehabilitation and Reconstruction (HRR)
program, rehabilitation was completed for three (3) homes and reconstruction was completed for nine (9) homes.
The HRR team reviewed and deemed eligible two (2) more applications. As of the last day of the quarter, one
hundred and seventeen (117) homes are eligible, complete, or under construction. The Public Infrastructure projects
continue to make headway with construction activities 80% complete on the Northern Sewer Project; the design is

Overall Progress Narrative:

Progress Toward Required Numeric Targets